
Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

Month : December 2013

NIL

Month : November 2013

NIL

Month : October 2013

NIL

Month : September 2013

NIL

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT (Ratnagiri Region)



Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/Halt/

SAPE & 

INP dated 

06.06.2013

Appointment of Halt Agent to 

work at Sape Wamane railway 

station

Public 

Notification
06.06.2013

Single 

packet 

system

08.07.2013
3 (P1-1 

& P3-2)

1)  Shri Rupesh 

Madhukar 

Rajmane, 2) 

Shrimati Ashwini 

Rupesh Rajmane, 

3) Kumari Pooja 

Prakash Chaugule

1)  Shri 

Rupesh 

Madhukar 

Rajmane, 

2) Shrimati 

Ashwini 

Rupesh 

Rajmane

Halt Agent 

Contract 

awarded to 

the most 

suitable 

applicant 

KR/RN/ACM

/HALT/SAP

E/LOA   

dated 

28.08.2013

Kumari 

Pooja 

Prakash 

Chaugule

Rupees 

60,000/- per 

year

31.08.2015

2

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/06/2

013-4 dated 

13.06.2013

Award of contract for operating 

and maintenance of pay & use 

toilets of Kolad station

Public 

Notification
13.06.2013

Single 

packet 

system

15.07.2013 1
1)  Shri Pramod 

Vitthal Jadhav

Single offer 

received

Earning 

contract 

awarded to 

highest offer 

KR/RN/ACM

/Pay & 

Use/KOL   

dated 

28.08.2013

Shri 

Pramod 

Vitthal 

Jadhav

Rupees 

2,000/- for 

two years

31.08.2015

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/Foo

d 

Court/03/20

13-14 dated 

30.04.2013

Allotment of Fast Food Court 

contract at RN station over KR

Public 

Notification
30.04.2013

Two 

packet 

system

04.06.2013
6 (P1-4 

& P3-2)

1)  Shri Prakash 

Vasant Falke, 2) 

Shri Shekhar 

Raghunath Redij, 

3) Shri Sachin 

Prakash 

Sawaldesai, 

4)Shri Ramesj 

Raghunath Redij,  

5)Chandra 

Caterers, 6)M/s R 

K Associates

1) Shri 

Shekhar 

Raghunath 

Redij, 

2)Shri 

Ramesh 

Raghunath 

Redij 

[Tenders in 

P3 not 

opened- 

Chandra 

Caterers & 

M/s R K 

Associates]

Earning 

contract 

awarded to 

the highest 

bidder 

KR/RN/ACM

/RN/FFC/LO

A   dated 

24.07.2013

Shri Sachin 

Prakash 

Sawaldesai

Rupees 

6,00,000/- 

per year

31.07.2022

Month : July 2013

Month : August 2013



2

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/Halt/

SAPE & 

INP 

(05/2013-14)

Appointment of halt agent to 

work at Indapur railway station

Public 

Notification
06.06.2013

Single 

packet 

system

08.07.2013 2

1)  Shri Shekhar 

Balkrushna 

Satpute, 2) Miss 

Vaibhavi Vinayak 

Atwankar

1) Miss 

Vaibhavi 

Vinayak 

Atwankar

Allotted to 

most suitable 

applicant

KR/RN/ACM

/HALT/INP   

dated 

30.07.2013

Shri 

Shekhar 

Balkrushna 

Satpute

Commission 

 payeble 

minimum 

Rs.5000/- 

per month

31.07.2015

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/TS/0

1/2013 

dated 

04.04.2013

Allotment of Tea-Stall 

contract at KOL station over 

KR

Public 

Notification
04.04.2013

Two 

packet 

system

08.05.2013 2

1)  Shri 

Shashikant 

Atmaram Chavan

 Nil Yes

KR/RN/ACM

/KOL/TS/LO

A   dated 

27.06.2013

Shri 

Shashikant 

Atmaram 

Chavan

Rupees 

33,555/- per 

year

30.06.2022

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/07/2

013 dated 

14.03.2013

Award of contract for 

stamping and Maintenance 

of Platform Weighing 

machines at stations 

between Kolad to Madure

 Public 

Notification
15.03.2013 Single Bid 16.04.2013 1

01; M/s.Mamata 

Scale Service
Nil 

Expenditure 

contract 

awarded to 

the lowest 

offer 

KR/RN/ACM

/PWM/R&M/

2013-14 

dated 

26.04.2013

M/s.Mamata 

 Scale 

Service

Rs.106700/- 

 for one year
25.04.2014

Month : April 2013

Month : May 2013

NIL

Month : June 2013



Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/01/2

013 dated 

21.01.2013

 Award of contract for work of 

cleaning & upkeep works of 

platform & foot over bridge, 

collection of garbage from 

track & disposal of garbage 

collected from station, 

handling of guard line box 

and cleaning of concurse 

area with machine at 

Ratnagiri station over KRCL

 Public 

Notification
21.01.2013

Single 

packet 

system

22.02.2013 5

(1) Shri 

Parshuram 

Swayamrojgar 

Sahakari 

Sanstha, (2) Shri 

Sanjay Krishna 

Varerkar, (3) 

Girisagar security 

and Labour 

Service (4) M/s 

Akshay 

Enterprises,(5) 

Shri Shailesh G 

Nil 

 Expenditure 

contract 

awarded to 

the lowest 

offer 

KR/RN/ACM

/clean-

RN/2013  

dated 

15.03.2013

 Shri 

Shailesh G 

Bhogale

Rs. 

18,19,000/-  

for two 

years

19.04.2015

2

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/PP/0

2/2013 

dated 

23.01.2013

Allottement of Pay & Parking 

contract at Kankavali station 

over KRCL

Public 

Notification
23.01.2013

Two 

packet 

system

26.02.2013 1
(1) Shri Umesh 

Sahadev Walke
Nil Yes

KR/RN/ACM

/KKW/BS   

dated 

22.03.2013

Shri Umesh 

Sahadev 

Walke

Rs. 10,000/- 

 per annum
31.03.2016

3

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/05/2

013 dated 

05.02.2013

Award of contract for 

operating & meintainance of 

pay & use toilets, collection 

of garbage from track and 

cleaning of Rajyarani 

express train at Sawantwadi 

station over KRCL

Public 

Notification
05.02.2013

Two 

packet 

system

11.03.2013 5

(1) Shri 

Parshuram 

Swayamrojgar 

Sahakari 

Sanstha, (2) M/s 

Akshay 

Enterprises, (3) 

Yash Sindhu 

Sushikshit 

Berojgar Vividha 

Seva Sahakari 

Sanstha 

Maryadit,(4) Shri 

Sanjay Krishna 

Varerkar,  (5) Shri 

Shailesh G 

(1) Yash 

Sindhu 

Sushikshit 

Berojgar 

Vividha 

Seva 

Sahakari 

Sanstha 

Maryadit

Expenditure 

contract 

awarded to 

the lowest 

offer 

KR/RN/ACM

/clean-

SWV/2013 

dated 

22.03.2013

Shri 

Shailesh G 

Bhogale

Rs. 

2,86,990/-  

for two 

years

31.03.2015

Month : March 2013



4

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/04/2

013 dated 

05.02.2013

Award of contract for 

cleaning & upkeep works at 

Rajapur station over KRCL

Public 

Notification
05.02.2013

Two 

packet 

system

11.03.2013 3

(1)M/s Atharva 

Enterprises,  (2) 

Shri Sanjay 

Krishna Varerkar, 

(3) Shri 

Parshuram 

Swayamrojgar 

Sahakari Sanstha, 

Nil 

Expenditure 

contract 

awarded to 

the lowest 

offer 

KR/RN/ACM

/clean-

RAJP/2013   

 dated 

22.03.2013

M/s Atharva 

Enterprises

Rs. 

1,60,608/- 

for two 

years

31.03.2015

5

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/04/2

013 dated 

05.02.2013

Award of contract for 

cleaning & upkeep works at 

Sindhudurg station over 

KRCL

Public 

Notification
05.02.2013

Two 

packet 

system

11.03.2013 5

(1) Shri 

Parshuram 

Swayamrojgar 

Sahakari 

Sanstha, (2) M/s 

Akshay 

Enterprises,  (3) 

Shri Sanjay 

Krishna Varerkar,  

(4) Yash Sindhu 

Sushikshit 

Berojgar Vividha 

Seva Sahakari 

Sanstha Maryadit, 

(5) M/s Atharva 

(1) Yash 

Sindhu 

Sushikshit 

Berojgar 

Vividha 

Seva 

Sahakari 

Sanstha 

Maryadit

Expenditure 

contract 

awarded to 

the lowest 

offer 

KR/RN/ACM

/clean-

SNDD/2013   

  dated 

22.03.2013

M/s Atharva 

Enterprises

Rs. 

1,60,608/-

for two 

years

31.03.2015

6

KR/RN/RR

M/COML/0

4/2013 

dated  

05.02.2013

Award of contract for 

cleaning & upkeep works 

at Madure station over 

KRCL

Public 

Notificatio

n

05.02.2013

Two 

packet 

system

11.03.2013 5

(1) Shree Anil 

Parshuram 

Parab (2) Shri 

Sanjay Krishna 

Varerkar, (3)  

M/s Akshay 

Enterprises,   

(4) Shri 

Parshuram 

Swayamrojgar 

Sahakari 

Sanstha,(5)  

M/s Atharva 

Enterprises

(1) Shri 

Anil 

Parshuram 

Parab

Expenditure 

 contract 

awarded to 

the lowest 

offer 

KR/RN/AC

M/clean-

MADR/201

3   dated  

22.03.2013

M/s 

Atharva 

Enterprises

Rs. 

1,60,608/- 

for two 

years

31.03.2015



Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

1

KR/RN/RRM

/COML/10/2

012

Award of contract for sale of 

mangoes of treas/graft along 

the railway track in railway 

boundry in section Bhoke to 

Nivsar over Ratnagiri region 

of KRCL

Public 

Notification
04.12.2012

Two 

packet 

system

08.01.2013 1

1) Shri Ajit 

Ramchandra 

Shinde

Nil yes 

KR/RN/ACM

/MANGO-

TREES/BO

KE-NIV  

Shri Ajit 

Ramchandra 

 Shinde

98,400/- for 

two years
30.06.2014

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

recd.

Nos. and Name of 

parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

Name of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Highest 

offer/Evaluat

ed as H1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion

Month : February 2013

Month : January 2013

NIL


